
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 05.03.2023 Location: Olaines slidotava Start time: 17:00 End time: 18:35 Spec.: 59 Game No.: 107

HK Olaine Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki3 : 7
(0:4, 3:2, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
SKARNELIS Oskars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 0:26 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:25 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 2:28 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 7 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 2 0:25 : 4:54 1 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  OLA  17 PUZINKEVICS Denis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  BVK  31 KRĒSLIŅŠ Stīvens Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:26 0:1 BVK EQ 24 LUCAUS Artūrs GULBIS Olivers #27
Goal 06:22 0:2 BVK EQ 13 SAMTIŅŠ Alberts KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis Lūkass #29
Pen. 10:26 10:52 OLA  8 MASLOVIČS Alekss Interference
Goal 10:52 0:3 BVK PP1 11 ZĪLE Ralfs CIPULIS Ernests #10

Goal 11:37 0:4 BVK EQ 10 CIPULIS Ernests BRIEDIS Gustavs #3, GULBIS Olivers
#27

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 15:47 1:4 OLA EQ 9 LAZAREVS Alberts GAUMIGS Dāvids Dāvis #28
Pen. 22:18 24:18 OLA    Too many players
GK 22:18  OLA  17 PUZINKEVICS Denis Goalkeeper out
GK 22:18  OLA  35 AKMENTIŅŠ Ričijs Goalkeeper in
Goal 24:38 1:5 BVK EQ 20 FREIMANIS Markuss  
Pen. 25:26 25:51 BVK  20 FREIMANIS Markuss Slashing
Goal 25:51 2:5 OLA PP1 11 MUIŽNIEKS Ingars  
Goal 26:10 2:6 BVK EQ 24 LUCAUS Artūrs SKARNELIS Sebastians Benjamins #12
Goal 26:43 3:6 OLA EQ 8 MASLOVIČS Alekss  

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 30:13 32:13 OLA  28 GAUMIGS Dāvids Dāvis Charging
Goal 38:34 3:7 BVK EQ 10 CIPULIS Ernests  
Pen. 44:32 45:00 OLA  11 MUIŽNIEKS Ingars Interference
GK 45:00  OLA  35 AKMENTIŅŠ Ričijs Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  BVK  31 KRĒSLIŅŠ Stīvens Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HK Olaine
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

17 PUZINKEVICS Denis 0 0 0.00 22:18
35 AKMENTIŅŠ Ričijs 0 0 0.00 22:42

Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 KRĒSLIŅŠ Stīvens 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

HK Olaine (OLA) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D MAZURS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F KUDELKO Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F MASLOVIČS Alekss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F LAZAREVS Alberts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D MUIŽNIEKS Ingars 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F BUKREJEVS Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D KOKOREVIČS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D FREIMANIS Artemijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F GAUMIGS Dāvids Dāvis 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F KREICBERGS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F POGULIS Markuss Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F BONDARENKO Danils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D ULPE Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BOTVINS Mihails

Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki (BVK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D GOLDMANIS Arno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F BRIEDIS Gustavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D VLODAVSKIS Marians Stepans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D GLUHOVS Maksimilians Nikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F CIPULIS Ernests 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D ZĪLE Ralfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F SKARNELIS Sebastians Benjamins 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D SAMTIŅŠ Alberts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D LEINĀTS Ronalds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D FRIDRIHSONS Pauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F FREIMANIS Markuss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D BRIEDIS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F LUCAUS Artūrs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D KALNBĒRZIŅŠ Arnolds Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D GULBIS Olivers 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F KUDRJAVCEVS Rūdis Lūkass 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 6 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BĒRZIŅŠ Aigars
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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